

		A Company	Save		
		RECEIPT N	UMBER:		
	5€ — (		01/23/2023 —		
		STATE CLE	ARINGHOUSE	RINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		2022060	117		
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE	
Rio School District (RSD)	wsaleh@rioschools.org		01/23/2	01/23/2023	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUME	NT NUMBER	
Ventura					
PROJECT TITLE		_			
Rio del Valle Middle School Existing Campus Expansion	on Master Plan				
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	SELVER STREET STREET SOURCE	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL		PHONE NUMBER	
Wael Saleh, C.P.A., M.B.A.	wsaleh@rioschools.org		(805)4	(805) 485-3111	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE		
1800 Solar Drive	Oxnard	CA	93030		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)					
☐ Local Public Agency	Other Special District	☐ State	e Agency	☐ Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:				2 020 25	
☑ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,839.25	\$		
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,764.00	\$		
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due	directly to CDFW	\$1,305.25	\$	0.00	
☐ Exempt from fee					
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)					
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt co	py)				
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	es Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$	0.00	
☑ County documentary handling fee			\$	50.00	
Other			\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:				70000	
☐ Cash ☑ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$	3689,25	
SIGNATURE 1 A A O O A AGE	NCY OF FILING PRINTED	NAME AND TIT	LE		
1. Va. Privlok	vael Saleh,	Acci	Cust		
X May rusen 1	me onless,	MSST	Supl	,	

COPY - LEAD AGENCY

Filed in County Clerk's Office Michelle Ascencion Ventura County Clerk-Recorder

2023100001

Pages: 1

Fees: \$3889.25

01/23/2023 01:52 PM VEN DocType: FISH MCVICKG

IAN 2 0 2023 E ASCENCION

## Notice of Determination

To: From: Public Agency: Rio School District Office of Planning and Research Address: 1800 Solar Drive U.S. Mail: Street Address: Oxnard, CA, 93030 P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Contact:Wael Saleh Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 Phone: (805) 485-3111 Ext. 2130 Lead Agency (if different from above): County of: Ventura Address: Hall of Administration, Main Plaza 800 South Victoria Avenue, Ventura, CA Address: Contact: Phone: SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code. POSTED State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2022060117 Project Title: Rio Del Valle Middle School Existing Campus Expansion Master Plan MICHELLE ASCENCION Project Applicant: Rio School District Vermina County Clerk and Recorder Project Location (include county): 3100 Rose Avenue in unincorporated Ventura County By Project Description: RSD proposes to implement the RDV Campus Expansion Master Plan (proposed project) to meet the immediate educational, recreational, student safety, parking, interior traffic circulation, and support facilities needs of District students. The proposed project includes development within the expanded campus which would occur in two phases, and would include options for: new classrooms, library and media center, multi-purposed building, transportation and parking facilities, recreational facilities including a 320-meter track, flag football field, six basketball courts, baseball field, softball field, P.E. and lunch play field, four sand volleyball courts, two soccer fields, jogging path, an athletic This is to advise that the Rio School District has approved the above ( Lead Agency or ☐ Responsible Agency) described project on 01/18/2023 and has made the following determinations regarding the above (date) described project. 1. The project [x] will will not] have a significant effect on the environment. 2. An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

3. Mitigation measures [x] were were not] made a condition of the approval of the project.

4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was was not ] adopted for this project.

5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was a was not] adopted for this project.

6. Findings [x were were not] made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.

This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:

Rio School District Office, 1800 Solar Drive, Qxnard, CA 93030

Title: Assistant Superintendent Signature (Public Agency):

Date Received for filing at OPR:

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Date: 01/18/2023

Appendix D

Deput



## **Ventura County**

Michelle Ascencion , County Clerk-Recorder & Registrar of Voters 800 South Victoria Avenue Ventura, CA 93009 (805) 654-2263 (Clerk/Vitals) (805) 654-3665 (Recorder)

Receipt: 23-5253

Product FISH Name

FISH AND WILDLIFE FILING

#Pages Document #

Document Info: Filing Type

State Fee Prev Charged No Handling Fee Extended

\$3,889.25

2023100001138

RIO SCHOOL DISTRICT

false false

\$3,889.25

\$3,589.25

\$300.00

Total

Tender (Check)

Check Number

Paid By

Tender (Check) Check Number

Paid By

8199 VC OFFICE OF EDUCATION

2063

JOHN MARY ORLEANS

Thank you for your order.

1

Note: If payment was by credit card with Vital Check, balance shown is for internal purposes only.